

Notice/Agenda

State Council on Developmental Disabilities, North Coast Regional Office Regional Advisory Committee (RAC) Meeting

Agenda posted at the **State Council website**

11.3:50 North Coast Member Reports

12.4:00 Adjournment

Date: May 23, 2024

RAC meeting: 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Join Zoom meeting here

Phone: 888-475-4499

Meeting ID: 810 7832 7040

Physical meeting location: SCDD 505 S. State Street, Ukiah

RAC Meeting

1. 2:00 Call to order/introductions	Gina Hale
2. 2:10 Review Minutes	Gina Hale
3. 2:15 *Public Comment	
4. 2:20 Housing efforts	Gina Hale, Denise Gorny
5. 2:40 Update on Humboldt/Del Norte SELPA	Gina Hale
6. 2:50 New anti-discrimination rule on health care	Julie Eby-McKenzie
7. 3:00 SCDD Report	Kara Ponton
8. 3:10 RAC Recruitment discussion	All
9. 3:30 RISE report/Disability Pride event	Sonya Force
10. 3:40 North Coast staff reports	Staff

Note(s): *Public Comment: This item is for members of the public only to provide comments and/or present information to the Committee on matters not on the agenda. Each person will be afforded up to (3) three minutes to speak. Written requests, if any, will be considered first.

RAC members

Accessibility: Pursuant to Government Code Sections 11123.1 and 11125(f), individuals with disabilities who require accessible alternative formats of the agenda and related meeting materials and/or auxiliary aids/services to participate in this meeting should contact northcoast@scdd.ca.gov. Requests must be received by 5 business days prior to the meeting.

Materials: Meeting documents and presentations for an agenda item must be submitted to SCDD no later than 2 business days prior to the meeting. Please send to northcoast@scdd.ca.gov

This meeting is being held via teleconference within the meaning of Government Code section 11123.2. Members may be physically present at the teleconference location. There may be members of the public body who are remotely participating in today's meeting that were granted a reasonable accommodation per the Americans with Disabilities Act.